variable that were reasonably possible at that date.

As mentioned in market risk above, the Company has minimal net exposure to market and currency risk. However, the profit or
loss, and other comprehensive income will be affected by movements in the price of the EUAs. During the period to 30 June 2024,
the value of EUAs spot prices was between EUR 66.82 and EUR 66.13 respectively on 1 January 2024 and 30 June 2024.

The sensitivity analysis below is prepared assuming a 25% percentage point increase or decrease in the value of the EUAs spot
prices, as this movement represents management estimate of a reasonable plausible change in the price of the EUAs.

Docusign Envelope ID: FFA1F515-513E-4B7C-8831-76F0619D52B3

17

Xtrackers (Jersey) ETC PLC

Notes to the condensed unaudited interim financial statements (continued)
For the period from 1 January 2024 to 30 June 2024

15 Financial risk management (continued)

Sensitivity analysis (continued)

As on 30 June 2024

 Change in Effect on Effect on other Total effect on
 Period-end price Profit or loss comprehensive comprehensive
   income result
EUAs at fair value (including
those in relation to the Product
Fee payable)

+25% - 681,006 681,006

 -25% (676,539) (4,467) (681,006)
Product Fee payable +25% 4,467 - (677)
 -25% (4,467) - 677
Financial liabilities designated at
fair value through profit or loss

+25% 676,539  - 676,539

 -25% (676,539) - (676,539)
  (676,539) 676,539 -

   As at 31 December 2023

 Change in Effect on Effect on other Total effect on
 Period-end price Profit or loss comprehensive comprehensive
   income result
EUAs at fair value (including
those in relation to the Product
Fee payable)

+25% - 965,625 965,625

 -25% (919,040) (46,585) (965,625)
Product Fee payable +25% (947) - (947)
 -25% 947 - 947
Financial liabilities designated at
fair value through profit or loss

+25% (964,678) - (964,678)

 -25% 964,678 - 964,678
  (919,040) 919,040 -

(b) Credit risk

Credit risk is the risk of financial loss to the Company if a counterparty to a financial instrument fails to meet its contractual
obligations. The Company’s principal financial assets are cash and cash equivalents, other receivables and EUAs which represents
the Company's maximum exposure to credit risk. All credit risks are ultimately borne by the Carbon ETC Securityholders. The
credit risk attributable to cash and cash equivalents is considered immaterial.

 Unaudited Audited
 30-Jun-24 31-Dec-23
 EUR EUR
Other receivables – unpaid share capital 2 2
Cash and cash equivalents 247 429